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ANNOUNCEMENTS

ANNUAL HOLIDAY PARTY

Mark your calendar for Monday, December 12th.
Our annual holiday party is scheduled to be held
at Cattleman's in Santa Rosa. Dinner will be served

at 6:45 p.m. Prices: $16.95 for adults, 1/2 price
for kids. Choice of: Sirloin Steak, Chicken Teriyaki,
or Salmon. Steve Owles will take your order and
collect your money next week.

AUCTION

Do I hear $100? Do I hear $200? Going, going,
gone ... to Gary Doolittle for the B&B package in
Carmel Valley (donated by Bob Kingsley). Our
Interact Club thanks both of you.

SALVATION ARMY BELL RINGING

John Dolinsek reports our Bell Ringing schedule for
December 9, 1994 is full! Thanks to all of you
who volunteered to contribute your time.

FOUNDATION DINNER REPORT
Stan Walker reported our Club was well represented
at the Foundation Dinner on November 19. We should

all be proud of ourselves for our contributions to the
Foundation during the first three months of this year:
$3,419.00! Way to go!



RECLroNTTION CORNER . . .

DEL RABY contributed $100 to the Foundation for his share
of Past Rotary International President, Cliff Dochterman.
Apparently, Cliff auctioned himself off to be used as a
bartender at any private party. Del, along with the other
seven PDG's decided this was a worthy investment.

DAN LAMBERT celebrates his birthday this week. Sez
since he's older than dirt, he has nothing to report! $15

TERRY CHENEY celebrated her 100th wedding anniversary
(some members of the Club said they were married the same
year, too). President Dan also recognized her for her recent
trip to England. $100 to her PFH!

JO GENNUSO reported she had turkey in Greece, not Grease.
She spent Thanksgiving day on a yacht and enjoyed all the
amenities. $100 to her PFH!

JOHN VOYLES received an award for the most excellent

job he did on the RFL raffle. Thanks John, for your efforts
in making this our most successful fund raising event!

DALE ZUMFELDE reported Goga's recovery is slow, but
she plans to be up and about in another two weeks. Dale has
also raised an additional $545 from friends and acquaintances
for the hospital in Croatia.
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MYSTERY ROTARIAN
by Russ Lockner

WHO IS THIS "P" MAN?

a Professorial father with a PhD in Psychology

grew up in Pacific Palisades

degree in Political science

loves to Play Poker

He took his UCLA degree and went to the University of
Denver Hotel and restaurant school to learn how to get a
real job. (The only thing he really learned at UCLA was
how to bet on Bill Walton and "Wooden's boys"). He
went to work for Lyon's restaurant as a bus boy (they
promised him a promotion to waiter but since it never
came, he left to "do his own thing").

He married his high school sweetheart in 1972 and they
graduated from high school together three years later.
They moved to Santa Rosa and he opened his own
restaurant; it was actually successful and he was able to
sell it.

What else to do in life? You ride a bicycle, play golf
daily, play tennis every weekend and make your mortgage
payments by playing poker. This was all tine but to be
respectable in Sonoma County, you either need to be a
car salesperson, a developer or an attorney. I'm not sure
which he chose. Who is he?



SANTA ROSA SUNRISE ROTARY CLUB

CALENDAR OF EVENTS

DECEMBER

09 Friday Salvation Army Bell Ringing
12 Monday Holiday Party
13 Tuesday Board Meeting (Davis' Office - 5:30 pm)
15 Thursday Dark
29 Thursday Association Meeting

JANUARY - "ROTARY AWARENESS MONTH"

HAPPY NEW YEAR

10 Tuesday Board Meeting (Davis' Office - 5:30 pm)
05 Thursday Assembly Meeting
26 Thursday Association Meeting

FEBRUARY - "WORLD UNDERSTANDING MONTH"

3-5 Fri-Sunday PETS Conference
07 Tuesday Fireside
14 Tuesday Board Meeting (Davis' Office - 5:30 pm)
19-27 Sun-Monday International Assembly, Anaheim
23 Thursday 90th Anniversary of Rotary International

UPCOMING PROGRAMS
Russ McCracken - Program Chairperson

DECEMBER 8 RON ARITI
- SRJC Planetarium Director

DECEMBER 12 FAMILY HOLIDAY PARTY
(Monday) - Cattleman's Restaurant

DECEMBER 15 DARK

- No meeting



SUNRISE ROTARY CLUB • MEMBERSHIP ROSTER

^ijw

Last First Spouse Home # Work 1 Classii.,-.ion

Abramson" Al • 576-8163 546-9220 Executive Gifts

Aita" Nancy • Bob 823-9139 575-3115 Insurance • Health

Anderson Bill Robyn 5250500 525-8200 Low - Personal Injury

BayIsm Gary Lynda 542-6102 527-7300 Jewelery Design & Manufacture

Beckwilh Steve Sally 538-9011 544-6942 Real Estate Appraisal

Catlenzoli" Laroy • Carol 542-8964 542-6465 Civil Engineer

Cercone Frank Jan 526-9852 542-1644 Dentist-Orthodontics

Chancy Terry Jerry 544-1099 543-6214 Human Resources

Coker Ken 527-0880 525-5600 Architecture

Davis" Dan Susan 5270724 545-7010 Law - Business

Davis Steve Rita 525-9306 575-9595 Dentistry - (Additional Active)

Dobbin Gregg Jan 579-0656 579-0554 Investment Advisor

Dolinsak John i Kathy 546-7306 544-5493 Insuranco - Life/Disability

Doolillla Gary i Carolyn » 545-9354 646-0825 Attorney Services
Eakin Tom Joanne 579-5734 829-4600 Food Processing

Estas Carol 544-0119 631-6868/800 Mortgage - Mortgage Sates •

Finch Buster i Marilyn 538-2671 527-5555 Honorary Member

Franke" Rick Judy 538-2451 626-3303 Dentistry

Gennuso Jo 576-0542 526-5444 Corporate Travel

Handel man" Albert Paula 838-7779 528-2682 Law-Estate Planning
Herron Steve 544-1860 524-3102 Banking

Intnef Riki • Bob i 539-4829 526-3141 Marriage-Family Counseling

Jacobson * Carl 4 Judy i 837-8200 578-2370 Engineering-Consulting

Jarvis Bob 523-2854 575-1198 Maxillofacial Surgery
Jensen Gary Linda 546-5217 577-8202 Furniture Rental

Johnson Jorry 573-4840 573-4840 Banking/Commercial Loans

Jones John i Ardys 526-5001 546-0272 CPA-Business Planning

Julian Archie i Susan 433-6256 546-7822 Equipment Leasing ,

Kino Art Irene 539-5980 527-0800 CPA-Accounting

Kingsley" Robert Jeanne 575-4719 523-9609 Mortgage-Loons

Lambert Dan i Kay 539-7294 528-7711 Computer Systems

Lockner Russell 526-3775 544-4133 Real Estate-Commercial »

Lockner Vicki 544-1593 528-5371 Elementary Education

Lorenzon Dave * Shauna 526-1107 588-0707 Radio

Lorenzen" Shauna Dave 526-1107 543-0172 Radio Broadcasting-Management

Martin Larry Laura 887-2606 526-2922 Travel

McCracken Russ Deborah 538-2806 538-0868 Cyclery-Retail
Mika Nancie Mark 546-7364 524-4200 Law-Products Liability
Nighswonger Eve 584-3912 546-3465 Florist

Olsen Steve Lynn 546-3973 578-6033 Law-Domestic Relations

Owles" Steve Cathy 528-1484 573-3818 Manufacturing-Furniture

Raby Delbert i Harriett i 838-6701 Senior Active

Reyes Bruca i 538-0793 523-2310 Chiropractic

Russell Mary 539-3203 524-2000 Fund Development

Sass Mike Tracy 526-1965 523-1987 Construction-Residential

Scott Robert Kathy 539-4341 544-5800 Business Forms

Seegmiller Kent i Joan 579-0161 Past Service

Seelye ' Randy 528-2149 526-8585 Newspaper Publishing
Smith Warren + Wendy 542-8108 245-4436/510 Goothermal Energy

Solar Patricia Richard 838-3928 528-9200 Banking-Commercial
Treleaven Peter • Marie t 538-9190 524-1024 Securities

Van Cleave Eric • Lon 823-6601 838-9822 Mortgage-Lending
Voyles John 869-2664 524-1999 Prepress
Walker Stan • Valeri 525-0152 586-1054 Construction-Commercial

Watson John Dons 573-0433 823-8333 Property Management

Wessman Rolf 578-0230 578-0230 Computer Services

Young Jell Karen 578-7746 579-5200 Insurance-Casualty

Zager Hanki Dotty 544-0579 Honorary Member

Zumfelde Dale Shirley 538-8055 538-8055 Architecture-Residential

"Board Member • Paul Harris Fellow



Sonoma County Make-Up Locations

MONDAY
WEST SANTA ROSA-12:15pm
Los Roblcs-Clevcland & Edwards

HEALDSBURG-12:00pm
Masonic Temple-Plaza & Center

TUESDAY
WINDSOR-7:15am SANTA ROSA EAST-12:15pm
Windsor Bowl-8801 Condc Ln. Flamingo HolcI-4th & Farmers Lane

ROHNERT PARK7COTATL-7:15am GUERNEVILLE-6:30pm
Red Lion Inn-1 Red Lion Dr. Northwoods Restaurant-Hwy. 116

WEDNESDAY
SANTA ROSA-12:10pm PETALUMA VALLEY-12:15pm
Flamingo Hotcl-4th & Farmers Ln. Adobe Creek Golf Club-Frates Rd.

SONOMA VALLEV-12:15pm
Sonoma Golf & Country Club-1770Arnold Dr.

THURSDAY
PETALUMA-12:15pm
Veteran's Mem. Bldg.-1094 Petaluma Blvd.S.

CLOVERDALE-12:15pm
Grapevine Restaurant

101 & South St.

FRIDAY
SEBASTOPOL-12:15pm

Veteran's Memorial BIdg.-282 High St.

This bulletin is sponsored by the following Rotarian:

RENTALS • YAKIMA & THULE RACKS • CLOTHING
TREK • GT • SANTANA TANDEMS • SOFT RIDE

fine aduli a
YOUTH BICYCLES
KNOWLEDGEABLE.
FRIENDLYSERVICE

Rincon T/A

Russ McCracken
OWNER

4027 Sonoma Highway
Midalo Rincon Road
oil Highway 12
Sanla Rosa CA 05409
FAX 7O7-S38'O870

707-S38'0B68

BOO-965 -BIKE



Santa Rosa Sunrise

Rotary Club
P. O. Box 14953

Santa Rosa, CA 95402

Delbert Raby
9358 Lakewood Drive

Windsor, CA 95492

FIRST CLASS

For those who have inquiring minds ...
The Rotary Club of Santa Rosa Sunrise "Morning Star"

L~, DFC

•

• .

>



SANTA ROSA SUNRISE
MORNING STAR

Rotary Club of Santa Rosa Sunrise
Rotary International District #5130

Chartered June 30, 1986
Meets everyThursday 7:15am

at The Doubletree Hotel
3555 Round Barn Blvd.

"Be a Friend"

William H. Huntley
Rotary Internationa
President

"PLANt the CEED

for Success"
John Strong
District #5130

District Governor

"You Make it Happen"
Dan Davis

S.R. Sunrise Rotary
Club President



VOLUME 23 December 8, 1994
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ANNOUNCEMENTS

MEXICO EYEGLASS PROJECT

Thanks to Larry Martin for the special packaging
and shipping of 3,000 pairs of eyeglasses to
Mexico. We are still looking for used baseball
equipment and if you have any, please get it to
Peter Treleaven soon! The group will be leaving
for Mexico on 12/27 and if you are interested in
going to help out, room is still available on the
airplane. Please see Jo Gennuso.

FOUNDATION UPDATE

PDG Jack Vallerga reports that as of last week,
our Club has contributed $4,369.00 to the Foundation!
Be proud of yourselves for the effortyou have made!

CLUB ASSEMBLY

The Club Assembly schedule for January 5th has
been canceled as some of our Club members will
just be returning from Mexico.

.



RECOGNITION CORNER . . .

NANCY ATTA was finally present to accept her award for
her outstanding efforts during the Club's RFL! Thank
goodness - we are all tired of hearingabout the raffle.

RIKI INTNER celebrated Bob's 39th+ birthday early
(Thanksgiving weekend). We're all sure he will proudly sport
OUR Club's colors. $15. Riki was also recognized for promoting
her newbook, "The Family ThatWorks Together", in the "Press
Democrat". $20.

STAN WALKER to celebrate his 13th wedding anniversary.
$15. Hmmm. . . Didn't they already celebrate their anniversary
in Hawaii?

GARY BAYLESS was accused of placing a photograph of a
corvette in one of his raffle envelopes. Garydenied such a
wrong doing as he sez he would never be caught in a corvette!
$15.

BRUCEREYES was the recipient of a "free" trip to B.C. and
"free" tickets to attend notone, but two Rolling Stones concerts!
President Danfelt Bruce's "free-loading" days were over but
before he could sentence him, Bruce volunteered a contribution
of $100 to his PHF!

VICKI LOCKNER paid $5 to find out who was this week's
Mystery Rotarian. JEFF YOUNG correctly guessed our Mystery
Rotarian, but paid $5 anyway just so Vicki wouldn't feel alone.



SANTA ROSA SUNRISE'S

ATTENDANCE BY-LAWS

Just a reminder to all our members the following attendance by-laws
should be adhered to:

SECTION fi: ATTENDANCE All members in good standing in
the Club on the day of the regular meeting must be counted as
present or absent for at least sixty percent (60%) of the time
devoted to the regular meeting at the member's club or at any other
Rotary Club attendance as hereinafter provided.

Any member of the Club, not present at the regular meeting, who
attends the regular meeting of any other Rotary Club or a
provisional Rotary Club on any of the six (6) days immediately
preceding the day of absence, on the day absent itself, or any of the
six (6) days immediately following the day of absence, shall be
given full credit for attendance at his/her club.

Exceptions for any honorary member, a past service member, or a
senior active member shall bein accordance with the specifications
set forth in the Rotary MANUAL OF PROCEDURE.

SECTION 7; TERMINATION The membership of any active,
senior active, or past service member, except as otherwise provided
in the Rotary International Constitution, (a); who is absent from
four (4) consecutive regular meetings, or (b); fails to attend or make
up at least 60% of the club's regular meetings in the first or second
six (6) months of the fiscal year, or (c); fails to attend at least 30%
of the regular meetings of this club in the first or second six (6)
months of the fiscal year, shall automatically terminate, unless
he/she is excused by the BOARD for good and sufficient reason.



SANTA ROSA SUNRISE ROTARY CLUB

CALENDAR OF EVENTS

DECEMBER

12 Monday Holiday Party
13 Tuesday Board Meeting (Davis' Office - 5:30 pm)
15 Thursday Dark
29 Thursday Association Meeting

JANUARY - "ROTARY AWARENESS MONTH"

HAPPY NEW YEAR

10 Tuesday Board Meeting (Davis' Office - 5:30 pm)
05 Thursday Assembly Meeting
26 Thursday Association Meeting

FEBRUARY - "WORLD UNDERSTANDING MONTH"

3-5 Fri-Sunday PETS Conference
07 Tuesday Fireside
14 Tuesday Board Meeting (Davis' Office - 5:30 pm)
19-27 Sun-Monday International Assembly, Anaheim
23 Thursday 90th Anniversary of Rotary International

UPCOMING PROGRAMS
Russ McCracken - Program Chairperson

DECEMBER 12 FAMILY HOLIDAY PARTY
(Monday) - Cattleman's Restaurant

DECEMBER 15 DARK

- No meeting



SUNRISE ROTARY CLUB - MEMBERSHIP ROSTER

Last First Spouse Home # Work* Classification

Abramson* Al - 576-8163 546-9220 Exoeutive Gilts

Alia* Nancy t Bob 823-9139 575-3115 Insurance - Health

Anderson Bill Robyn 525-0500 525-8200 Law - Personal Injury
Bayless Gary Lynda 542-6102 527-7300 Jowelery Design & Manufacture
Beckwith Steve Sally 538-9011 544-6942 Real Estate Appraisal

Carlenzoli* Leroy • Carol 542-8964 542-6465 Civil Engineer

Cercone Frank Jan 526-9852 542-1644 Dentist-Orthodontics

Choney Terry Jerry 544-1099 543-5214 Human Resources

Coker Ken 5270880 525-5600 Architecture

Davis* Dan Susan 527-0724 545-7010 Law - Busmoss

Davis Steve Rita 526-9306 575-9595 Dentistry - (Additional Activel
Dobbin Gregg Jan 579-0656 579-0554 Investment Advisor

Dolinsek John i Kathy 546-7306 544-5493 Insurance - Life/Disability

Doohltla Gary • Carolyn t 545-9354 546-0825 Attorney Services
Eakin Tom Joanne 579-5734 829-4600 Food Processing
Estes Carol 544-0119 631-6868/800 Mortgage - Mortgage Sales
Finch Buster* Marilyn 538-2671 527-5555 Honorary Member

Franko* Rick Judy 538-2451 526-3303 Dontistry
Gennuso Jo 576-0542 526-5444 Corporate Travel
Handelman" Albert Paula 838-7779 528-2882 Law-Estate Planning
Herron Steve 544-1860 524-3102 Banking
Inlnar Riki • Bob • 539-4829 526-3141 Marriage-Family Counseling
Jacobson' Carl • Judy i 837-8200 578-2370 Engineering-Consulting
Jacvis Bob 523-2854 575-1198 Maxillofacial Surgery
Jensen Gary Linda 546-5217 577-8202 Furniture Rental

Johnson Jerry 573-4840 573-4840 Banking/Commercial Loans
Jones John i Ardys 526-5001 546-0272 CPA-Business Planning
Julian Archie » Susan 433-6256 546-7822 Equipment Leasing
King Art Irene 539-5980 527-0800 CPA-Accounting
Kingsley" Robert Jeanne 575-4719 523-9609 Mortgage-Loans
Lambert Dan t Kay 539-7294 528-7711 Computer Systems
Lockner Russell 526-3775 544-4133 Real Estate-Commercial

Lockner Vicki 544-1593 528-5371 Elementary Education
Lorenzen Dave i Shauna 526-1107 588-0707 Radio

Loronzen- Shauna Dave 526-1107 543-0172 Radio Broadcasting-Management
Martin Larry Laura 887-26C6 526-2922 Travel

McCracken Russ Deborah 538-2806 538-0868 Cyclery-Rotail
Mika Nancie Mark 546-7364 524-4200 Law-Products Liability
Nighswonger Eve 584-3912 546-3465 Florist

Olson Steve Lynn 546-3973 578-6033 Law-Domestic Relations

Owles* Steve Cathy 528-1484 573-3818 Manufacturing-Furniture
Raby Delbert i Harriott» 838-6701 Senior Active

Reyes Bruce - 538-0793 523-2310 Chiropractic
Russell Mary 539-3203 524-2000 Fund Development
Sass Mike Tracy 526-1965 523-1987 Construction-Residential

Scott Robert Kathy 539-4341 544-5800 Business Forms
Seegmtller Kent . Joan 874-2678 338-1600/800 Past Service

Seelye • Randy 528-2149 526-8585 Newspaper Publishing
Smith Warren i Wendy 542-6108 245-4436/510 Geothermal Energy
Solar Patricie Richard 838-3928 528-9200 Banking-Commercial
Treleaven Peter i Mane • 538-9190 524-1024 Securities

Van Cloave Eric > Lori 823-6601 838-9822 Mortgage-Londmg
Voyles John 869-2664 524-1999 Prepress
Walker Stan . Valeri 525-0152 586-1054 Construct ion -Commercial

Watson John Doris 5730433 623-8333 Property Management
Wessman Roll 5780230 578-0230 Computer Services
Young Jeff Karen 578-7746 579 5200 Insurance-Casualty
Zager Henk. Dolty 544-0579 Honorary Member

Zumlolde Dale Shirley 538-8055 538-8055 Architecture-Residential

'Board Member • Paul Harris Fellow



Sonoma County Make-Up Locations

MONDAY
WEST SANTA ROSA-12:15pm
Los Roblcs-Clcvcland & Edwards

HEALDSBURG-12:00pm
Masonic Temple-Plaza & Center

TUESDAY
WINDSOR-7:15am SANTA ROSA EAST-12:15pm
Windsor Bowl-8801 Condc Ln. Flamingo Hotel-4lh & Farmers Lane

ROHNERT PARK/COTATI-7:15am GUERNEVILLE-6:3()pm
Red Lion Inn-1 Red Lion Dr. Northwoods Restaurant-Hwy. 116

WEDNESDAY
SANTA ROSA-12:10pm PETALUMA VALLEY-12:15pm
Flamingo Hotel-4th & Farmers Ln. Adobe Creek Golf Club-Frales Rd.

SONOMA VALLEY-12:15pm
Sonoma Golf & Country Club-1770 Arnold Dr.

THURSDAY
PETALUMA-12:15pm CLOVERDALE-12:l5pm
Veteran's Mem. BIdg.-l()94Petaluma Blvd.S. Grapevine Restaurant

101 & South St.

FRIDAY
SEBASTOPOL-12:15pm

Veteran's Memorial Bldg.-282 High St.

This bulletin is sponsored by the following Rotarian:

RENTALS • YAKIMA & THULE RACKS • CLOTHING
TREK • GT • SANTANA TANDEMS • SOFT RIDE
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ANNOUNCEMENTS

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 29,1994
Just a reminder to all Club members there will

not be a meeting next Thursday, December 29.

In addition, there will not be a Club Assembly
on January 5, 1995, but PP Dave will be leading
our regular meeting that morning.

WORLD COMMUNITY SERVICE

PROJECT UPDATE

John Jones reported the eyeglasses have arrived in
Mexico and Peter Treleaven stated we have received

support from some of our other clubs! A special thank
you to both the Petaluma Valley Club and the
Cloverdale Club for your contributions of baseball
equipment and donations to purchase equipment!

MESSAGE FROM THE EDITOR

As my term draws to an end (no boo hoo's or hip hip
hooray's, please), I would like to personally thank
all of the Club members that contributed newsworthy
articles and information to the bulletin. Special thanks
to President Dan Davis for putting up with me and
please give Riki Intner a warm welcome as your new
Editor!

•



RECOGNITION CORNER . . .

DALE ZUMFELDE announced he has raised an additional $375
for the hospital project in Croatia!

BILL ANDERSON celebrated Robin's birthday with a quiet
dinner with close friends at a restaurant in Kenwood. He also
reported he took a trip to Arizona with some friends (hmmm . . .
dinner for wife, but a trip for friends? I think Robin got the
wrong end of the deal here.) Anyway, he spent 4 days playing
golf with a Private Investigator and 2 Attorneys. Sure sounds like
Bill isplotting something! $35 and all was forgotten.

BRUCE REYES was given a special "late" welcome to the meeting.
Bruce was designated to give the invocation, but stated his computer
was on the fritz. $15

RUSS LOCKER celebrated a birthday on 12/13 by giving a final
exam to the students he's been teaching at Sonoma State. Wow,
what a way to celebrate. $15. Also, word has it he was the broker
on the largest land development deal in Sonoma County (El Rancho
property) and after 4 years ofdeveloping this deal, it finally paid
off with a new Mercedes! $100

STEVE HERRON celebrated his birthday with wife taking him out
to dinner. $100 to his PHF!

LEROY CARLENZOLI to celebrate a birthday next week by
reliving his 21st birthday (yes, aduck dinner and lots ofdrinking).

PRESIDENT DAN sentenced himself to $15 in honor of his wife's
birthday. He sez she's been eyeing the Club's lovely uniforms
for the last six months and was thrilled to get one of her own!

GARY BAYLESS to celebrate his 25th wedding anniversary next
Tuesday! $25



Some post-Christmas humor . . .

THE 12 DAYS AFTER CHRISTMAS

The first day after Christmas, my true love and 1had a fight and so
Ichopped down the pear tree and burned it just for spite.

The second day after Christmas, I pulled on the old rubber gloves
and very gently wrung the necks of both turtle doves.

The third day after Christmas, my mother caught the croup. I had
to use the three French hens to make her some chicken soup.

The four calling birds were a big mistake for their language was
obscene.

The five gold rings were complete fake as they turned my fingers
green.

The sixth day after Christmas, the six laying geese wouldn't lay. I
gave the whole darn gaggle to the ASPCA.

On the seventh day, what a mess 1found. All seven of the
swimming swans had drowned.

The eighth day after Christmas, before he could suspect, I bundled
up the eight maids amilking, nine ladies dancing, ten lords a
leaping, eleven pipers piping, twelve drummers drumming (or
whatever the mix was -and were they ever apartying lot!) and sent
them back collect.

I told my true love, "We are through, Love!" and then said (in so
many words), "Furthermore, your Christmas gifts were for the
birds!"

.



SANTA ROSA SUNRISE ROTARY CLUB

CALENDAR OF EVENTS

JANUARY - "ROTARY AWARENESS MONTH"

HAPPY NEW YEAR

10 Tuesday Board Meeting (Davis' Office - 5:30 pm)
26 Thursday Association Meeting

FEBRUARY - "WORLD UNDERSTANDING MONTH"

3-5 Fri-Sunday PETS Conference
07 Tuesday Fireside
14 Tuesday Board Meeting (Davis' Office - 5:30 pm)
19-27 Sun-Monday International Assembly, Anaheim
23 Thursday 90th Anniversary of Rotary International

MARCH - "COMMUNITY SERVICE MONTH"

14 Tuesday Board Meeting (Davis'Office - 5:30 pm)
30 Thursday Association Meeting

UPCOMINGPROGRAMS
Russ McCracken - Program Chairperson

DECEMBER 29 DARK

- No meeting

JANUARY 05 DEL RABY

- The Terra Cotta Warriors of Xiang, Chin,

JANUARY 12 JOHN BLOUNT

- Past District Governor

JANUARY 19 JOEKAPP

- Former Cal Ail-American QB, Played in
the Rose Bowl, Super Bowl, and Grey
Cup



SUNRISE ROTARY CLUB - MEMBERSHIP ROSTER
Last First Spouse Homa 9 Work I

Abromson' Al • 576-8163 546-9220

Aila" Nancy + Bob 823-9139 575-3115

Anderson Bill Robyn 525-0500 525-8200

Bayless Gary Lynda 542-6102 527-7300

Beckwith Steve Sally 538-901 1 544-6942

Carlenzoli* Leroy » Carol 542-8964 542-6465

Cercone Frank Jan 526-9852 542-1644

Cheney Terry Jerry 544-1099 543-5214

Coker Ken 527-0880 525-5600

Daws* Dan Susan 5270724 545-7010

Daws Steve Rita 525-9306 575-9595

Oobbin Gregg Jan 579-0656 579-0554

Dolinsek John ♦ Kathy 546-7306 544-5493

Doolittle Gary * Carolyn t 545-9354 546-0825

Eakin Tom Joanne 579-5734 829-4600

Estes Carol 644-0119 631-6868/800

Finch Buster » Marilyn 538-2671 527-5555

Franke" Rick Judy 538-2451 526-3303

Gennuso Jo 576-0542 526-5444

Handelman* Albert Paula 838-7779 528-2882

Herron Steve 544-1860 524-3102

Intner RikH Bobf 539-4829 526-3141

Jacobson* Carl i Judy * 837-8200 578-2370

Jarvis Bob 523-2854 575-1198

Jensen Gary Linda 546-5217 577-8202

Johnson Jerry 573-4840 573-4840

Jones John * Ardys 526-5001 546-C272

Julian Archie * Susan 433-6256 546-7822

King Art Irene 539-5980 527-0800

Kingsloy" Robert Jeanne 575-4719 523-9609

Lambert Dan • Kay 539-7294 528-7711

Lockner Russell 526-3775 544-4133

Lockner Vicki 544-1593 528-5371

Lorenzen Dave t Shauna 526-1107 588-0707

Lorenzen* Shauna Dave 526-1107 543-0172

Martin Larry Laura 887-26C6 526-2922

McCracken Russ Deborah 538-2806 538-0868

Mika Nencie Mark 546-7364 524-4200

Nighswonger Eve 584-3912 546-3465

Olsen Steve Lynn 546-3973 578-6033
Owles" Steve Cathy 528-1484 573-3818

Rsby Delbert i Harriett • 838-6701

Reyes Bruce + 538-0793 523-2310

Russell Mary 539-3203 524-2000
Sass Mike Tracy 526-1965 523-1987

Scott Robert Kathy 539-4341 544-5800

Seegmiller Kent i Joan 874-2678 338-1600/800

Seelye * Randy 528-2149 526-8585

Smith Warren » Wendy 542-8108 245-4436/510

Solar Patricia Richard 838-3928 528-9200

Treleaven Peter > Mane » 538-9190 524-1024

Van Cleave Enc< Lori 823-6601 838-9822

Voyles John 869-2664 524-1999

Walker Stan. Veleri 525-0152 586-1054

Watson John Doris 5730433 823-8333

Wessman Rolf 578-0230 5780230

Young Jeff Karen 578-7746 579-5200

Zager Hank • Dotty 544-0579

Zumlolde Dale Shirley 538-8055 538-8055

•Board Member tPaul Harris Fe

Classification

Executive Gifts

Insurance - Health

Law - Personal Injury
Jewelery Design & Manufacture
Real Estate Appraisal
Civil Engineer

Dontist-Orthodontics

Human Resources

Architecture

Law - Business

Dentistry - (Additional Active)

Investment Advisor

Insurance - Life/Disability

Attorney Services
Food Processing

Mortgege - Mortgage Sales
Honorary Member

Dentistry
Corporate Travel

Law-Estate Planning
Banking

Marriage-Family Counseling
Engineering-Consulting

Maxillofacial Surgery
Furntture Rental

Banking/Commercial Loans
CPA-Business Planning
Equipment Leasing
CPA-Accounting
Mortgage-Loans
Computer Systems

Real Estate-Commercial

Elementary Education

Radio

Radio Broadcasting-Management
Travel

Cyclery-Retail

Law-Products Liability
Florist

Law-Domestic Relations

Manufacturing-Furniture

Senior Active

Chiropractic

Fund Development
Construction-Residential

Business Forms

Past Service

Newspaper Publishing
Geothermal Energy
Banking-Commercial
Securities

Mortgage-Lending
Prepress

Construction-Commercial

Property Management
Computer Services

Insurance-Casualty
Honorary Member

Architecture-Residential



Sonoma County Make-Up Locations

MONDAY
WEST SANTA ROSA-12:15pm HEALDSBURG-12:00pm
Los Robles-Cleveland & Edwards Masonic Tcmplc-Plaza & Center

TUESDAY
WINDSOR-7:15am SANTA ROSA EAST-12:15pm
Windsor Bowl-8801 Conde Ln. Flamingo Hotel-4lh & Farmers Lane

ROHNERT PARK/COTATI-7:15am GUERNEVlLLE-6:30pm
Red Lion Inn-1 Red Lion Dr. Northwoods Restaurant-H\vy. 116

WEDNESDAY
SANTA ROSA-12:10pm PETALUMA VALLEY-12:15pm
Flamingo Hotel-4lh & Farmers Ln. Adobe Creek Golf Club-Frales Rd.

SONOMA VALLEY-12:15pm
Sonoma Golf & Country Club-1770 Arnold Dr.

THURSDAY
PETALUMA-12:15pm CLOVERDALE-12:15pm
Veteran's Mem. Bldg.-1094 Petaluma Blvd.S. Grapevine Restaurant

101 & South St.

FRIDAY
SEBASTOPOL-12:15pm

Veteran's Memorial Bldg.-282 High St.

This bulletin is sponsored by the following Rotarian:

RENTALS • YAKIMA & THULE RACKS • CLOTHING
TREK • GT • SANTANA TANDEMS • SOFT RIDE
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